2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

.- \ ) EIRIE]EE/ \—= 3>
PWCHvw M8 AF—/\10O> (Sea-Doo)
CoREEFMT S (I « SR L) S& E v IO G ERR
R Sea-Doo_watercraft
JOC1 o NES 487800755_rev2
ERiREHEAEP / N 487800755
VEZ32 &S 2
BETH - 20184F2A14H
MHRmE : MR+ —/)\rO0> (Sea-Doo)

CHORFIAZ BT ROESZERATEET,

FN
EEEL7RNE, EEKRCFESZR SN DD ERIIRRERLET.

AR : EEURNE, BEFREDEEOSSEBL THENSH 3B ERLE
EX

#EORWES., EROIR—R> MOZOMDEEICEXRMGEEZS X S THE
MHDHIERERUVET .

A

-CDFY ~ME, FEDERETIIVEAICHEI SN TULET (REBRPT —Z—H'E
FIVEHZRUET) . lRsecsnicd1=v b (A=Zwv ) BHod1=Zy MIEPEhTE

FtE A
Fv bDAAMIUCT 2T L — MM EBIRES(E. 2T L — MOYLEIRAEIRE TS
D EEMERLUTLLIES,

SEEMEHTTTORICOY Z%E (Qvo97, wLIOvIIT7IF—1E) DD
HUDRELRIBEE. BIFHLNEDER|MU TN,

- NMLOL 2 FOfMS IHERZ RS LT TIES 0,
B TEZERITDEE(E. BICIRORELBURFRZBRALUTIIZS,
§§(C}EE®T$L\BE D, EMCTERFEZITDOEESFIOZ2ZATICTDINENDDF

TRA =), RSO RAZwSa>AZR—FRI MRE. B<KAIRMEDHDEmICE(TE

BLTLESL,
;;&_B@:l SIR—R> MIHOTTY, EEZITOFHIC, BICI>OS>ONSHDIDOEEFE
N

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 1/16


javascript:void(0)

2020/7/28

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

T> RI-—Y—MAFOEBREZEBRVBEFIES. COFIES — MNIEFNTVDHE
NHDFERI. 9. Fv bOB@RESE. ZDF Y MIEFNTVDIERS — MEERER
(CIRHELTLE SV, BBEENT7 OBV ZEYCERAT DO CHERIT N TDIFIRIC
FPOCATETDdL&2MRLET,

i RICEENRVEE(. ROROFEDA T MLIOZERLTIEE0N,

DL—K
5.8 8.8 10.9 12.9
v | 18202 Nem (1622 2.8+0.2 Nem 3.840.2 Nem (34+2 4.5+0.5 Nem
Ibfe in) (25+2 Ibfe in) Ibfe in) (404 Ibfs in)
vs | 3:3%0-2Nem (29+2 | 5+0.5 Nem (44+4 | 7.840.7 Nom (69+6 | 9+1 Nem (80+9
Ibfs in) Ibfs in) Ibfe in) Ibfe in)
7.5+1 Nem (6629 1042 N 12.842.2 N 16£2 N+m
Me | FOF M tO0E = e 0%2.2 Nem (142418 Ibfe
Ibfe in) (89418 Ibfe in) (113£19 Ibfe in) in)
Vg 15.3+1.7 Nom 24 5+3.5 Nem 31.5+3.5 Nem 4045 Nem (30+4
(135415 Ibfe in) (1843 Ibfsft) (2323 Ibfeft) lbfeft)
Vo | 293 Nem (2142 | 48+6 Nem (35+4 | 61+9 Nem (4527 | 7327 Nem (5445
Ibfsft) Ibfsft) Ibfsft) Ibfsft)
\ip | 5228 Nem (384 85+10 Nem 105215 Nem 128+17 Nem
Ibfeft) (637 Ibfsft) (77+11 Ibfeft) (94413 Ibfsft)
viia | B5E10Nem (637 13515 Nem 170420 Nem 200425 Nem
lbfft) (100411 Ibfeft) (12515 Ibf+ft) (148218 Ibf+ft)
Ve 126414 Nem 205425 Nem 255+30 Nem 305435 Nem
(93210 Ibfeft) (151+18 Ibfsft) (188222 Ibf+ft) (225426 Ibf+ft)
V8 170420 Nem 273432 Nem 330425 Nem 413447 Nem
(12515 Ibfeft) (201424 Ibfsft) (24318 Ibfsft) (30535 Ibfsft)

i CORFIAS POH(E. SFSFRT7EITUDO—HMNEEZRLTED., Bamd
STRPFFEPERLOEIRZBR LU TLWRWEENHDFET ., 2L, ENSEFEIUEL(EHE

AU ez DOEbmZzRUE T,
swiE e (491,088 T 9,

xEID/\—Y

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

2/16



2020/7/28

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

=] S o

CIST Ry

L4 pa,;( iz

@< P15 Pd\ I'F:,Ji
15H &R RES =
P1 I\ RIL (RF—)rO) 291004765 1
P2 HiR— b 291002553 1
P3 57357 —L1 (RH) 291002712 1
P4 SFSILT7—L (LH) 291002711 1
P5 M6 x 100 230060060 1
NAMNIL S
P6 MB3EIEZ by T b 232561200 5
P7 MBI = 47 — 234062600 2
P8 FEIY 4 — 293050001 2
P9 VN2 293830037 2
P10 M8 x 40FLEERIL 205484060 6
P11 MBILSXRF7+« wvIRX MY ITFw bk 232581200 8
P12 MSQ;F;Z\/%'/X 234081600 6
P13 MS?;;Z;I/Z 250200011 2
P14 P AVAC P 269501166 4
P15 BRPOIFH—IL 219902983 1
&R
#E{im

1.2 — hZ2BRDHIT NGB LITET.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

3/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

20095 FE T
20 5TI\> R)LOERINSH A RARL RZEDSHLET . RILBEFDY 2 v —(FBEFA
TEBLDICHRELTLLIZESN,

[RLILE N

1.\ RILOYA RIRIL MEDDIHET

X O-S2 NI N—ZT STy hoiF5 LT BICEWT. ArRIADNIL b ZRGE
(CEDNMEBDXRDSICULET,

3ABERRDIST)\> RILZEREH LU TULB2ERDMS x 455FM)L MERDILUE T,
DHBIESHFY MIEZLUFEFIN. BAREITDIHITNIL S TRAIEMIDOED VS v —%
BRELTLIESELY,

4B >FEHNUTHICEEZET,

1.)\> R)LOFRDIEIME x 457 DNHET

5. LEMESUR—XDAID (COY O ZHY FULET (RXTM-X™MEFT)LZERL)
6./\>>—0—RZFEALT. R—RZAAICEIWTEELFRT. CNICKD. FFEEAR—
AMERFT.

7. UOSYTEET L — MIR=F—R—XANBEESNTVDERDHE. Oy I51 %)
KL CIwvoZH L. R=S—R—RZRICEEET.

[RLILI

Oy o594 TEESNZAR—X
IRAS—R—ROAOLOOY I5A

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 4/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)
OYI894(390° T4 VT« DV ICEEENTWE Y. YT o/)\rO>0HmD 1Y
IRETURES, RAS—K—RZEETSHETT .

2010l GTXB LXUORXTISY R I A—LA
8./7“57;/ \> RILET VYRV hZERENSEDHUET (8 x Me/RIL b~ : AIEIC6D. &
E(C2D)

8.14DDJ U ZRIL MEERDINLE T,

8.220=T)\> RILOU AL hZEERDHUET,

1EHE RXPHE R
1.TUvZHRIL ~

2\ RILRIL bEDHFHET
3J\> RILZEDHE

8.30 -S> MUY —/){—{ZDTVyZZRDHL. BRICEZTHT.
8AR MY TFy hEFY NI IZMDHAUTRELE I, BIRATEDILSCTE
Dy v —ZRELTLIIES,

1.7 Uy CBmbHFsnzry Moo

8.55% DD (2) JS5T)\> RILANIL REEDHULET,

1.)\> RILZDHE
2.)\> RJLOE DAL
2011F&GTI. GTR. GTSO'SY hIA—LA

9.0FT/I\>RILET—S> MRMLZBRDINUET
9.1 6 DDEIEMNIL bZEDHIUFET . BFATEDILSCFIVEvr—Z2RELTLLEE
A

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 5/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

EHE GTIERR
1D FEENRIL ~
2.0—5> bR

920—5> MRINLVEIR— DR by Ty bEFY MN\DZ2OZBMDH U TREEL
S

2EFIL
10. US> T SEMEEFTL— b SXUFY MZERDHIUTERELET.

FEEECKEUT UF—F—TJL—brZRAE (TTICSUOIICEHUIADSNTLD) F
EEESRIDYEIv—([CBOHTHEEI . :TULFY MIFRBEEPRI;MIE L TWLET,

]TW

2 -3

[SLILT- ]

Uuos>J2Jvorte>Jy
1. U052

2.v0

MfELEFTL—

N T EHAHIULT
ROFIREEL< BRI BT EHBEEETT. FyFCNEMI3HIC, B
HBRENTNST LEHBLTI R,

2010 p%-3%24 9B EFI
1.5 Hh—ILZBDHUET,

B MMRCELET> T L — hEERLTIZEV. EFIILEERT>TL— MMIE#HENT
L\ig_o

27—TJZBALT. v+ (UEIDTH—ILDOGA) OREDOESRRL (FH (T, EHiCH)
DIZRNTHRONDT>TL— b GRIFZ(CRT) ZREDHFET,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

6/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

i SRRICE>TT>TL— hMEEUSARMIFITIZSV, BERE. RS (Chgz
EIERORS(CEDEIVNENSHDFT.

PREDMIE(CSHDINT > T L — h-GTX-RXTEFT )L 2R~

PREDMIE(CHDINT > T L— ~-GTl. GTR. BIUGTSEFT /L ERR

39—y hN—D&)\FULFET,

20095FFXT

[EAREOEY bZERLT461.6SUXA—RNL (F2-13/32) . (AMROABEZEE) O
BUOSZTHBDHRRNSIEED . BEMAR LORERMIBEZIREZUET .

k
FIRs A

N R BROAIECIESZZER
1.REH S DiE#E= 61.6 mm (2-13/32 41 >F)
2 ZEMRADREHROAE
SEAFAROAEEICESICEMELL

A 90°DAEE

5X—H—ROTEDFFFIEN—DIULFET . RHIHEEOBELZ EUTTHRALZS0,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 7116



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

2ETIL

6.ME(CIHU T, WEDIZIR—FR> hZRETDEHIC. RUILDBFRICKRZEEE
a_o

| ’ 1
JOF05—-EUTERENZ KA

7.47mm (3/16in) Ev hEERALT. MEKCENCINERITET.

M<ILIETREBLRVKSIC <EZW. Ev hbhizEZINT
ZREANBEIT DI CLEBHDIEA. HEDERIBOBERWNWTLLEEW. 1 25—U—-3
—PZOMDIR—R > MIIBEESABIHENENGDET

[ALILESN

8.57mm (2-1/4 A>F) ORDZZEALT. BEHMICESZTHKRICPHD D ER%ZE
FITET. OCTONRYICAIZEHFET . DTETDMEDSAZ2JZBBITDET. W
2 <D EZDEEHBDAE CHREHIZHTET,

Oy fRUIEY bME IR—ILY—DSRBHEULTEWIEBA. COFIR
ERTIDLEER. COBARDI S TICHBIIR—FRY M RUILAL 2 URBRWKSICER
LTLEZ,

[RLILE ]

40> X bDOROSSIR—ILY —Z{ER
1.EESEDEE
27UIININ =S A D EFTICRFE LU

A 90°DAE

9.73 5 RiHEDTREEYIN SADIMAl E Az ENLNCLET,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 8/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

1.ZDFFRICA > X ~—ILENT WS Pylon B 7R— ~[P2]

M. EBEO>a >z B8R UTHET. UOS>TITYvODRICENDEET,
12. Insert M8 x 40 screw and flat washer to the support upper section.
13. Assemble stop nut on backside and fasten manually against the retainer plate or washers.

UPPER SECTION ASSEMBLY

1. M8 x 40 screw [P10]

2. Flat washer [P8]

3. Support [P2] upper section

4. Body lining (fiberglass)

5. Retainer plate or kept flat washers
6. Stop nut [P11]

14. Tighten stop nut to 11.5 £ .5 Nem (102 = 4 Ibfein).

15. Drill 8 mm (5/16 in) holes through body lining by using lower section holes as templates
(not shown).

16. Remove the piece of wood protecting the internal components.
17. Insert M8 x 40 screw with flat washer to the support lower section holes.

18. Assemble rubber washer, steel flat washer and stop nut on the backside and fasten
manually against body lining.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 9/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

LOWER SECTION ASSEMBLY
1. M8 x 40 screw [P10]

2. Flat washer [P12]

3. Support [P2] lower section

4. Body lining (fiberglass)

5. Rubber washer [P9]

6. Steel flat washer [P13]

7. Stop nut [P11]

19. Tighten nuts to 1.5 £ .5 Nem (102 * 4 Ibfin).

ASSEMBLING SUPPORT LOWER SECTION
1. Rubber washer [P9]

2. Steel flat washer [P13]

3. Nut [P11]

20. Locate side and position of lateral arms (LH & RH) on the support.
NOTE: RH & LH parts names are indicated on the backside.

SEE LH/RH INDICATION ON BACKSIDES

NOTE: For GTIl, GTR and GTS models, invert RH and LH side for installation.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 10/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

SKI PYLON INSTALLATION ON GTI, GTR AND GTS

1. RH arm installed on LH side
2. LH arm installed on RH side

21. Assemble M6 x 100 bolt through the ski pylon support with M6 flat washers and nut.

TYPICAL

1. Ski pylon support [P2]

2. RH arm [P3]

3. LH arm [P4]

4. M6 x 100 bolt [P5]

5. M6 flat washer on both sides [P7]
6. M6 nut [P6]

22. Tighten M6 x 100 boltto 8 £ 1 Nem (71 £ 9lbfein).

Up to 2009
23. Using a square, trace gauge line for drilling.

1. RH arm [P3]

A. Distance from surface to drilling gauge line = 35 mm (1-3/8in)
B. Surface reference plane
C. Gauge line trace

2010 and up GTX and RXT platforms
24. Using a square, trace a line for drilling.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 11/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

A. Distance from surface to drilling gauge line = 52 mm (2in)
B. Reference plane surface
C. Gauge line trace

All models

25. Rotate/bring arm to its position aligning the center of its hole with the gauge line or
centering it vertically in its recess for GTl, GTR or GTS platforms.

LS
SKI PYLON ARM INSTALLATION - GTI- SHOWN - TYPICAL

1. Recess
2. Ski Pylon arm centered vertically

NOTE: Make sure that arm is correctly oriented and that its surface matches that of the hull.

26. Drilla 8 mm (5/16in) hole through body lining by using arm screw hole as a template.

Respect arm screw hole angle during drilling for a better assembling.
Hold part firmly.

1. 8 mm (5/16 in)drill bit
A. Holding part in position

27. Insert a M8 x 40 screw [P10] with a flat washer [P12] through both arm holes.

28. Assemble a flat washer [P12] and a stop nut [P11] on the backside and fasten manually
against body lining.
29. Tighten arm screws to 11.5 £ 1.5 Nem (102 % 13 Ibfein).

Reinstallation and Final Assembly

Up to 2009

1. Remove bungee cord so upper exhaust hose sets to its position and secure upper exhaust
hose with a locking tie.

2. Reinstall grab handle using new nut housings [P14], nuts and the kept M6 bolts on both
sides.

3. Tightento 8 £ 1 Nem (71 % 9 Ibfein).

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 12/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

4. Secure grab handle at rear using kept M8 x 45 hexagonal bolts and flat washers with new
M8 elastic stop nuts [P11].

5. Tighten nutsto 8 £ 1 Nem (71 £ 9 Ibfein).

2010 and up GTX and RXT platforms

6. Reinstall grab handle using new nut housings [P14], nuts [P6], and the kept M6 bolts and
washers on both sides and rear.

7. Tightento 8 £ 1 Nem (71 % 9 Ibfein).

1. Grab handle
2. Handle bolt installation

8. Reinstall bridge with coolant reservoir using the 4 bridge bolts and new M6 nut housings
[P14].

1. Grab handle
2. Grab handle (rear) bolt
3. Bridge retaining bolt

9. Tighten nuts [P6] to 8 £ 1 Nem (71 * 9 Ibfein).

2011 and up - GTI, GTR and GTS platforms

10. Reinstall grab handle and coolant bottle support using new nut housings [P14], nuts [P6]
and the kept M6 bolts and washers on both sides.

11. Tightento 8 £ 1 Nem (71 % 9 Ibfein).

All models
12. If you moved bailer hoses, secure them back in place with a new locking tie.

Remember to align locking tie onto 90° fitting AND NOT ON HOSES.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 13/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

Flapsis

HOSES SECURED WITH LOCKING TIES
1. Locking tie around bailer hoses

13. Insert the pylon cylinder into the support.

1. Pylon handle [P1]
2. Pylon cylinder notch for safety lock

14. Make sure cylinder slides up and down freely without obstruction from grab handle then
resume the procedure.

A

Make sure the safety mechanism stops the cylinder in its up position.

il 4

CHECKING PYLON HANDLE MOVEMENT

Pylon cylinder may be unlocked and removed from its support by pressing the support collar.

A. Pushing down collar to unlock cylinder

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

14/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)
15. Reinstall coolant reservoir into its brackets.
16. Reinstall seat.
17. Apply BRP decal to its location.

Completely retract ski pylon when not used. Do not hold rear grab handle while retracting
ski pylon. Make sure it is fully extended and locked before use. Spotter must always keep
hands on ski pylon handle while pulling a skier or a wakeboarder.

SAFETY LABEL

This product comes with the following, already apposed, english warning label containing
important safety information. Install the french label if necessary.

TS2ZADTANIL (P/N 219 903 138)
SR, CORBOKGENLBES ERBENET, SAILAEANED, FEHIS<AD
IBEE. EARBRGEC B ZE 0,

CORGBEFRT BIFEE. BESNILICEH INTLVDIEHREFA TIEFRL THSITOT
<TIEEULN,

BRDIS2ADT H—ILFY NTRESND TS ADT H—IVZERLET . @t
H—=ILFY bZEEXTB(C(E. BRPOEBFEmRAYOTESRU TS0,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en) 15/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

Ensugs template is o scala)

Sassumer que bz gabasit est i 1'Bchelie |

F> 'L — b-Gabarit.pdf
2099-02-23

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000xjUV#googtrans(en|en)

16/16


https://brp.my.salesforce.com/servlet/fileField?retURL=https%3A%2F%2Fbrp--c.visualforce.com%2Fapex%2FArticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet%3Flang%3Den_US%26id%3DkA00c000000xjUV&entityId=ka00c000000yFoHAAU&_CONFIRMATIONTOKEN=VmpFPSxNakF5TUMwd055MHpNVlF3TlRvME1Eb3lOeTR6TWpaYSxZUDBMaEZla2xtMExZbEpVZ1BGVEx3LFpERmtZV05p&common.udd.actions.ActionsUtilORIG_URI=%2Fservlet%2FfileField&field=Attachment__Body__s

